
KENT  FIRE DEPARTMENT

MONTHLY  INCIDENT  REPORT

JANUARY  2024

FIRE INCIDENT  RESPONSE  INFORMATION

Summary  of  Fire  Incident  Alarms

City  of  Kent

Kent  State  University

Franklin  Township

Sugar  Bush  Knolls

Mutual  Aid  Given

Total  Fire  IncidentA1arms

Summary  of  Mutual  Aid  Received  by Location

City  of  Kent

Kent  State  University

Franklin  Township

Sugar  Bush  Knolls

Total  MutualAid

CURRENT  PERIOD

2024

77

39

24

o

15

155

o

o

o

o

o

2023

47

37

15

o

5

104

o

o

o

o

o

2022

56

31

14

o

6

107

o

o

a

o

o

YEAR  TO DATE

2024  2023

77  47

39  37

24  15

0 0

1 5 5

155  104

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

o

2022

56

31

14

o

6

107

o

o

o

o

o

EMERGENCYMEDICALSERVICERESPONSE  INFORMATION

Summary  of  Emergency  Medical  Service  Responses

City  of  Kent

Kent  State  Llniversity

Franklin  Township

Sugar  Bush  Knolls

Mutual  Aid  Given

Total  Emergency  Med/co/  Service  Responses

Summary  of  Mutual  Aid  Received  by  Location

City  of  Kent

Kent  State  University

Franklin  Township

Sugar  Bush  Knolls

Tota/  Mutuo/  Aid

CURRENT  PERIOD

2024

239

35

37

2

6

319

2

o

o

o

2

2023

251

21

43

2

o

317

2

o

o

o

2

2022

238

17

53

1

I

310

o

o

o

o

o

YEAR  TO DATE

2024

239

35

37

2

6

319

2

o

o

o

2

2023

251

21

43

2

o

317

2

o

o

o

2

2022

238

17

53

1

1

310

o

o

o

o

o

TOTAL  FIRE AND  EMERGENCYMEDICAL  SERVICERESPONSEINCIDENTS

TOTAL  ALL RESPONSES,  INCLUDING  MUTUAL  AID

TOTAL  ALL RESPONSES,  INCLUDING  MUTLJAL  AID

PARAMEDICINE  PROGRAM  RESPONSES"

TOTAL  ALL RESPONSES

474

476

476

421

423

423

417

417

417

474  421  417

476  423 417

476  423  417

12 17

488 440

"  The Paramedicine  Progmm  began  responses  in August  2022


