## KENT FIRE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY INCIDENT REPORT JANUARY 2024



FIRE INCIDENT RESPONSE INFORMATION		THE SECOND SECOND SECOND	WELL STATE OF THE	Marie Contract			
		CURRENT PERIOD			YEAR TO DATE		
Summary of Fire Incident Alarms	2024	2023	2022	2024	2023	2022	
City of Kent	77	47	56	77	47	56	
Kent State University	39	37	31	39	37	31	
Franklin Township	24	15	14	24	15	14	
Sugar Bush Knolls	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Mutual Aid Given	15	5	6	15	5	6	
Total Fire Incident Alarms	155	104	107	155	104	107	
Summary of Mutual Aid Received by Location							
City of Kent	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Kent State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Franklin Township	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sugar Bush Knolls	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total Mutual Aid	0	0	0	0	0	0	
				-			
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE RESPONSE INFORMATION	CURRENT PERIOD			YEAR TO DATE			
<b>Summary of Emergency Medical Service Responses</b>	2024	2023	2022	2024	2023	2022	
City of Kent	239	251	238	239	251	238	
Kent State University	35	21	17	35	21	17	
Franklin Township	37	43	53	37	43	53	
Sugar Bush Knolls	2	2	1	2	2	1	
Mutual Aid Given	6	0	1	6	0	1	
Total Emergency Medical Service Responses	319	317	310	319	317	310	
Summary of Mutual Aid Received by Location							
City of Kent	2	2	0	2	2	0	
Kent State University	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Franklin Township	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Sugar Bush Knolls	0	0	0	0	0	0	
Total Mutual Aid	2	2	0	2	2	0	
TOTAL FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE DESCRIPTION							
TOTAL FIRE AND EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICE RESPONSE INCIDENTS	474			<u>474</u>	<u> 421</u>	<u>417</u>	
TOTAL ALL RESPONSES , INCLUDING MUTUAL AID	476	423	417	476	423	417	
TOTAL ALL RESPONSES , INCLUDING MUTUAL AID	476	423	417	476	423	417	
PARAMEDICINE PROGRAM RESPONSES*	12	_		12	17		
TOTAL ALL DESDONESS	400	_		466			
TOTAL ALL RESPONSES	488	=		488	440	_	

<sup>\*</sup> The Paramedicine Program began responses in August 2022